Capitol Servic

1406 Hays St., Jhite 2

Tallahassee, FL 32301 (850) §. 4734 = -
: o B :
Kathi or Brent T, B ?
T3 w2 :
Office Use Only " H =
D
%2 =
CORPORATION NAME(S) & DOCUMENT NUMBER(S) (if known): %??‘ ;
e
1. i%res/ Q/M /{ssm_afc?g, Led. Ao73//
(Corporation Name) / (Document #)
2 = “f = {Corporation Name) (Document #)
== ( \
[(Corporation Name)
o \YJ
o~
o

)( Pick up time

O Mail Qut O Will wait

NEW FILINGS

0 Profit

0 Not for Profit

2 Limited Liability
@ Domestication
QO Other

OTHER FILINGS
O Annual Report
O Fictitious Name

CR2ZEQ31(7/97)

| %é?é-fﬁ B

O Photocopy 0O Certificate of Status

AMENDMENTS
Amendment
& Resignation of R.A., Officer/Director
0 Change of Registered Agent
0O Dissolution/Withdrawal

QO Merger

REGISTRATION/QUALIFICATION
1 Foreign

0O Limited Partnership

O Reinstatement

O Trademark

3 Other

| Examiner’s Initials

:

[ Il'fli

AL



=
i X L i ) r‘f‘
LW 33
P T
AMENDMENT TO “%‘; > 9

CERTIFICATE OF LIFOTED PARTNERSHIP '}g& =
o 22 %

FOREST GLEN ASSOCIATES, LTD. >

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 620.109, Florida Statutes, this Florida limited
partnership, whose Certificate was filed with the Florida Department of State on the 31%
day of January, 1979, as further amended on the 30® day of October 1980, as further
amended on the 31% day of May 1994 and filed on the 26th day of July, 1984 in the office
of the Secretary of State of Florida; and further amended on the 27th day of March 1998
and filed on the 27" day of March, 1998 in the office of the Secretary of State of Florida;
adopts the following Certificate of Amendment to its Certificate of Limited Partnership.

1. The General Partner’s name and address is as follows:

Forest Glen As%eiﬁe&, LLC
516 Lakeview Road, Unit 8

Clearwater Floida 33756 | 17, D()UU[) 5%3 3

2. The remainder of the Partnership’s Certificate, as amended, remains in full
force and effect.

3. The Second Amendment to the Amended and Restated Agreement of Limited
Partnership pursuant to Exhibit A is attached hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Amendment to
Certificate as to the 22™ day of April 2002.

By:  Forest Glen Adsgciates, LLC
A Florida Limited Company
SOLE GENERAL PARTNER

By: A\I\z—w) %7 ‘5/\’\>

Thomas F. Flynn, Manager

[04JAMENDMENT 042202

W



<

' : EXHIBIT "a" Ay T2
i TS o N
THIRD AMENDMENT TO a2 =

A >
SECOND AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE ANDY-%. & %
AGREEMENT OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP FOR 1;; D
*Ff

LA -
FOREST GLEN ASSOCIATES, LTD.’ B A

THIS THIRD AMENDMENT TO SECOND AMENDED AND RESTATED
CERTIFICATE AND AGREEMENT OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP FOR FOREST
GLEN ASSOCIATES, LTD. (*Amendment”), is made and entered into effective as of the
2L day of Bov t\ , 2002, by and among THOMAS F. FLYNN, as withdrawing
General Partner (the “Withdrawing General Partner”), THE ROBERT G. BUNCH LIVING
TRUST, as the Limited Partner (the “Limited Partner”), and FOREST GLEN X, LLC, a Florida
limited liability company, as the new substitute general partner (the “Substitute General
Partner™).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, FOREST GLEN ASSOCTATES, LTD. (the “Partnership”) was formed as
a Florida limited partnership pursuant to an Agreement and Certificate of Limited Partnership
dated January 31, 1979 which was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Florida on
March 9, 1979 (the “Original Agreement™); and

WHEREAS, the Original Agreement was amended by that certain Amended and
Restated Certificate and Agreement of Limited Partnership dated July 5, 1979 and filed with
the Secretary of State of the State of Florida on July 16, 1979, that certain Second Amended
and Restated Certificate and Agreement of Limited Partnership dated October 30, 1980,
that certain Amendment to the Second Amended and Restated Certificate and Agreement of
Limited Partnership dated May 31, 1994, and filed with the Secretary of State of the State of
Florida on July 26, 1994, and that certain Amendment to Certificate of Limited Partnership
dated March 27, 1998, and filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Florida on March 27,
1998 (the Original Agreement, as amended, is hereinafter collectively referred to as the
“Partnership Agreement”); and |

WHEREAS, the Withdrawing General Partner is transferring a portion of his right, title
and interest as the General Pariner in the Partnership to the Substitute General Partner and is
converting the remainder of his interest into the interest of a Special Limited Partuer, as of the
effective date hereof: and

WHEREAS, the parties hereto wish to enter into this Amendment for the purposes of
setting forth each party’s consent to all of the following: (i) having Thomas F. Flynn transfer a
portion of his interest in the Partnership to the Substitute General Partner; (ii} having Thomas F.
Flynn withdraw as an individual General Partner; (iii) having Forest Glen I, LLC admitted as the
new and sole General Partner; (iv) converting Thomas F. Flynn to a Special Limited Partner; an
(v) amending the Partnership Agreement as set forth below. '

(All references to sections below shall be to the Partnership Agreement):

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY AGREED and the Partnership Agreement is
hereby amended and superseded as follows: -

005.218711.2



(1)  Section 1.2, Principal Place of Business, and the reference to the Fgt rsigRs
place of business in Section 13.1 shall be amended by replacing the designation of théyrincipa] 'O

place of business of the Partnership with: Ch
516 Lakeview Road, Unit & 2% o

Clearwater, Florida 33756-3302 | >

(2)  Section 1.3(a) shall be amended to provide that the name and address of the
General Partner is as follows:

Forest Glen I, LLC
516 Lakeview Road, Uit 8
Clearwater, Florida 33736-

(3) Section 3.11 shall be amended and restated as follows:

“General Partner means Forest Glen I LLC (as the successor to , , .
Thomas F. Flynn), or other Person or Persons that succeed it in
that capacity.” '

(4) Upon his withdrawal as the General Partner, Thomas F. Flyon is transferring two-
tenths (0.2) of his two (2) General Partner Units to the Substitute General Partner and the
remaining portion of Thomas F. Flynn’s interest in the Partnership represented by his remaining
one and eight-tenths (1.8) General Partner Units is hereby converted into the interest of a Special
Limited Partner, and Thomas F. Flynn shall be treated as a Special Limited Partmer under Section
8.2 of the Partnership Agreement with respect to such retained interest. The names and
addresses of the Partners and their respective Units in the Partnership are set forth on Schedule
“A” attached hereto and made a part hereof by reference, and Section 3.1 is hereby amended in
accordance therewith.

) All capitalized terms used herein and not defined shall have the meaning given to
them in the Partnership Agreement.

(6)  In all other respects the Partnership Agreement is hereby ratified and confirmed
by the undersigned parties. By executing this Amendment below, all the undersigned parties do
give their consents and approvals to all matters contained herein and in the Partnership
Agreement and the Amendment for which consent and approval is required under the terms of
the Partnership Agreement.

(7) By signing this Amendment, all parties below hereby consent to the simultaneous
transfer of a portion of Thomas F. Flynn’s interest in the Partnership to the Substitute General
Partner, the withdrawal of Thomas F. Flynn as an individual General Partner, the conversion of
Thomas F. Flynn to a Special Limited Partner, and the admission of Forest Glen I, LLC as the = =
new sole General Partner of the Partnership, all as described herein, and the other amendments to
the Partnership Agreement set forth herein.

005.218711.2



2
a-—\u"*va

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the parties have subscribed and sworn to th1$agteen;gnt gy
of the date first written above. ih R -‘\3
G
SUBSTITUTE GENERAL PAR '

e
ATTEST: FOREST GLEN I, LLC, ’é}p -
a Florida limited liability company %-‘;‘ﬂ et

%
By: 77%@%/ EL—% Byw;?q Ap i l)’ \:3&(4/»/\)
Print Name: V/Uﬂ/ﬂc.\/ R, fol NG ‘Thomas F. Flynn, Manafier
WITNESSES: ) WITHDRAWING GEAN/FiBbPARTNER

Pﬁny«f ALY Ko fFocid6~ THOMASF.FLYNN |

A'.—Nl.J
Print Name: _ 4 (ard 4 SADLos

LIMITED PARTNER:
THE ROBERT G. BUNCH LIVING TRUST
x%m{dﬁlq By:X £ me d P Raeptoi | pustee -
Q?t Name: f-\_ir..u( H\ . Heind . David H. Dougherty, ’frustee

Print Name: Mﬁr@ L. gwa.n.h

%‘%ﬂiﬂjwﬁmm - By:)ﬁ&&ﬁ%&é\MM
Print f\Iame 5 1‘-0 /‘?obt“r‘fs F_ mer ' 'Robin Bunch Woods, Trustee
X

Prifit Name: st Lenauille

STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF PINELLAS

On this 3:9 day of p M , 2002, before me, the undersigned, a Notary
Public of said state, duly commissioned and sworn, personally appeared before me, Thomas F.
Flynn, both individually and as Manager of Forest Glen I, LLC, who is personally known to
me to be the individual executing delivery of the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to
me that he executed and delivered the same both individually as the Withdrawing General
Partner and as Manager of Forest Glen I, LLC, as Substitute General Partner of the
Partnership, and for the purposes therein contained.

IN WITNESS HEREQF, I hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal on the date and

year first written above.

Notary Public

Print Name: C("' ‘}1 [‘g‘\ \MW
Commission No: _CLq §¥x 35

My Commission Expires: ) } 2] , N

005.218711.2



STATE OF { Wi Vi
COUNTY OF ¥

On this __J5#day of MMCL— .-, 2002, before me, the undersigned, a Notary
Public of said state, duly commissioned and sworn, personally appeared before me, David H.
Dougherty, as Trustee of The Robert G. Bunch Living Trust, the Limited Partner, who is
personally known to me or produced as

identification, who executed and delivered the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me ™~

that he executed and delivered the same as Trustee of the Limited Partner, and for the purposes
therein contained.

IN WITNESS HEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal on the date and
year first written above. T

138

=
=om ™
- AP APCATICIIPIEIOIOS Y, ; .':7—,‘“_1 -
il CEFICLAL SEAL 3 Y /M ? W‘:e = T
Popis NOTAR\{E:‘}'J&;E[MA 3 Notary Publi% + ’é{gf—: .:E:
2N SIWEOFW =
g ELL : ~
57} SNDEN, primtame: (ool b, Cinghe®
Zef  HUNTINGTON, WV 26701 4 Commission No: o 2
¥ #  pay Cammission Expires AUG, 7, 2011 e - e _
Eesoe - o My Comunission Expires: /2, Jg% -y
S
- - p
STATE OF __Wesr Venm . s o =
COUNTY OF+. ROONE 7 ' h
On this 4}% day of /# W 2002, before me, the undersigned, a Notary

Public of said state, duly commissioned and swom, personally appeared before me, Robin
Bunch Woods, as Trustee of The Robert G. Bunch Living Trust, the Limited Partner,
who is personally known to me or produced
as identification, who executed and delivered the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to
me that he executed and delivered the same as the Trustee of the Limited Partner, and for the
purposes therein contained.

IN WITNESS HEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal on the date and

year first written above. /

Notary Public
Print Name: _ Jeeyor T (FAtmex
Commission No:

My Commission Expires: &r_ ¢~ 0g

;FF!CIAL %Egt]c
OTARY P

ST, ?!‘ OF WEST VIRGINIA

wvi "SRT. FARMER

4143 LICK CREEK 2.95%0

DANWVILLE, WV 2

g My commission expires Apii 8, 2008 ¢

e e
g .

e R
o i
PR c T

Rl

005.218711.2



